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CLIC INSTRUCTIONS

THIS BOOKLET CONTAINS INSTRUCTIONS
AND MAPS FOR CAR LOCATION IDENTITY
CODE (CLIC) AND PROCEDURES GOVERNING
THE WORK ORDER DOCUMENT SYSTEM.

MAPS ARE NOT DRAUN TO SCALE AND

ARE TO BE USED ONLY A5 4 GUIDE 7O
LOCATING CUSTOMER &ND YARD TRACKS
AND THE NUMBERS ASSIGNED TO THEM.

THE GEOGRAPHICAL ARE# COVERED IN
THIS BOOKLET IS DIVIDED INTO ZONES.
EACH ZONE HAS DESIGNATED TRACKS AND/
OR INDUSTRIES WITHIN ITS BOUNDARY.

A4 CLIC NUMBER UILL CONSIST OF SIX
DIGITS. THE FIRST TWO DIGITS
DESIGNATE THE 20NZ, THE SECOND TUO
DIGITS INDICATE THE TRACK NUMBER
WITHIN THE ZONE: THE LAST TWO
DIGITS REPRESENT THE ACTUAL SPOT
ALONG THE TRACK.

THE COMBINATION OF Tdz Z20NE~TRACK-
SPOT NUMSER IS KHDUN AS THEZ ‘CAR
LOCATION IDENTITY CODE‘(CLIC).

THIS 7CLIC” NUMBER UILL BE USED
FOR SUITCHING AND REPORTING
PURPOSES RATHER THAN THE INDUSTRY
OR TRACK NAaME.

w2 EXAMPLE OF CLIC NUMBER -

16 05 05

: 3 --- SPOT NUMBER
N S— TRACK NUMBER
_________ 20NE NUMBER

ALL SUITCH TARGETS OR STANDS HaVE
BEEN PAINTED WITH A COMBINATION
OF THE ZONE AND TRACK KUMBER.

SPOT NUMBERS HAVE BEEN PAINTED ON
DOORS, DOCKS, BUILDINGS, GATES,
ETC., WHEREVER POSSIBLE.
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UORK ORDER DOCUMENT

ARY URITTEN OR VERBAL INSTRUCTIONS
TSSUED TO YARD OR ROAD CREUWS
REQUIRING WORK TO BE PERFORMED
DURING THEIR TOUR CF DUTY UILL
CONSTITUTE A WORK ORDER.

HOTE: EXCEPTIONS TO WRITTEN UORK
ORDER MUST BE NOTED ON THE
WORK ORCERS ACCORDING 10
CURRENT INSTRUCTIONS:; CARS
HANDLED ON VERBAL UORK
ORDERS MUST BE REPORTED ON
THE PRESCRIBED FORM.

CONDUCTORS AND ENGINE FOREMAN UILL
BE FURNISHED WORx ORDERS DURING
THEIR TOUR OF DUTY.

THIS DOCUMENT WILL SPECIFY THE
CARS 7O BE PICKED-UP OR SET-DUT
AT VARIOUS STATIONS, INOUSTRIES,
OR INTERCHANGE TRACKS SERVICED
BY THE TRAIN OR SUITCRH JOB.

CERTAIN INFORMATION (OUTLINED BELQY)
ffUST BE RECORDED ON THE WORK ORDER
DOCUBENT BY THE CONDUCTOR OR ENGINE
FOREMAN, PRIOR TO TURNING IN THE
DOCUMENT AT THE DESIGNATED REPORTING
STATION, IT MUST Bt DATED AND SIGHED
—EVEN IF NO WORK UAS ACCOMPLISHED.
THIS 1S NECESSARY TO COMPLY WITH THE
SUITCHING AND DEMURRAGE TARIFFS AS
VELL AS OTHER RULES AND REGULATIONS.

CONDUCTORS AND ENGINE FOREMAN MUST
SHOW ON WORK ORDER CARS HANDLED TIME
AND DATE WORK PERFORMED CLIC NUMBER
TAKEN FROM, CLIC NUMBER LEFT AND THE
APPROPRIATE CODE AS LISTED BELOU:

BO -~ BAD DRDER

ND  ~ WORK INDICATED NOT DONE-
(STATE REASON WORK NOT DOME)

NIT ~ CAR NOT IN TRAIN, OR HOT OM

TRACK

CAR ON TRACK, CARRIERS

CONVENIENCE

OTNP - CAR ON TRACK, BUT NOT

PLACED (STATE REASON)

CAR PULLED, TIME AND DATE

CAR SPOTTED, TIME AND DATE

{

orce

!

PULL
SPOT

!




CONDUCTOR/ENGINE FOREMAN MUST MAKE 4
NOTATION ON UORK ORDER OF ANY EX-
CEPTIONS TAKEN, SUCH AS NO CAR, CAR
NOT ON LIST, CAR OUT OF LINE, C4R IS
HAZARDOUS, EXCESS DIMENSION (UHEN
INFORMATION IS NOT SO INDICATED ON
UORK ORDER), CAR IS CARDED REAR OR
HEAD END MOVEMENT DHLY, OR ANY OTHER
EXCEPTIONS NOTED.

IF SUITCHING IS PERFORMED WITHOUT A
UORM ORDER, THE CONDUCTGOR DR ENGINE
FOREMAN MUST COMPLETE THZ PRESCRIBED
FORM SHOUING ALL THE INFORMATION RE-
QUIRED ABOVE AND TURN IT IN AT THE
DESIGHNATED REPCRTING STATION.

IF AN INDUSTRY REQUEST SERVICE NOT
SHOUN ON THE WORK ORDER, CONDLUCTOR/
ENGINZ FOREMAN SHOULD OBTAIN SUCH
REQUEST IN URITING. THIS REQUEST 15
TO BE TURNED IN WITH UWORK ORDER. IF
UNABLE TO DBTAIN REQUEST IN URITING,
CONDUCTOR/ENGINE FOREMAN SHOULD
RECORD OH UDRK ORDER THE NaME OF
PERSON MAKING REQUEST AND THE
SERVICE REQUESTED AND PERFORMED.

FOR OBSERVATION AND GUIDANCE, THE
FOLLOUING CODES MaY APPEAR ON VORK
ORDERS.

&1 - ABRI INDUSTRIES
81 ~ BAD ORDER
Bt - BLASTING AGENT ~HAZARDOUS-
C4s - CARGILL
CC - CONDEMNED
CB - COMBUSTIBLE -HAZARDOUS-
CL - CHLORINE ~HAZARDOUS-
Cr - CORROSIVE ~HAZARDOUS-
DG~ DANGEROUS —HAZARDOUS~
DH -~ DO NOT HUMP
DU - DO NOT UNCOUPLE
FG - FLAMMABLE GAS -HAZARDOUS-
FL - FLAMMABLE -HAZRRDOUS-
FS - FLAMMABLE SOLID  —-HAZARDOUS-
FU - FLAMMABLE SOLID U

DANGEROUS WHEN UET-HAZARDOUS-
HE  ~ HEAD END MOVEMENT
HP - HOUSTON PUBLIC ELEVATOR
HV - HIGH VALUE
1P — INTERCHANGE PROHIBITED

-C -




IPSU
MR
MCNR
NG
NP
o)y
oP
ORrR
0X
PA
PB
RE
R

REJT
RSPT
TURN
UE
UH
Ul
Ut
XA
XxB
XX
7

1

H

- D -

INTRA-PLANT SUWITCH

MECHANICAL REFRIGERATION
MECHANICAL CAR NOT RUNNING
NON-FLAMMABLE GAS -HAZARDOUS-
NO PLACARD REQUIRED

OXIDIZER -HAZARDOUS-
ORGANIC PEROXIDE  -HAZARDOUS-
OTHER REG MATERIAL -HAZARDOUS-

OXYGEN -HAZARDOUS~
POISON GAS -HAZARDOUS-
POISON ‘B ~HAZARDOUS~

REAR END ONLY
RADIDACTIVE MATERIAL

-HAZ ARDOUS-
CAR REJECTED BY SHIPPER
RESPOT DUE TGO CARRIERS ERROR
TURN CAR & RESPOT
UNION EQUITY

VEIGH HEAVY

WAIVE INSPECTION-SET DIRECT
UEIGH LIGHT

EXPLOSIVES “’A’"  -HAZARDOUS-

EXPLOSIVES *’B’’  -HAZARDOUS-
DO NOT MOVE THIS CAR

D0 NOT HUMP OR CUT

OFF WHILE IN MOTION-HAZARDOUS-

6000 COMMUNICATION AND COMPLIANCE
UITH INSTRUCTIONS IS ESSENTIAL FOR
A COMPLETE AND SUCCESSFUL CLIC
OPERATIONS. YOUR COOPERATION IS
SOLICITED AND APPRECIATED.




STATION

IRDEX

FESESAFANTNEaRENDFFERADENI N

. STATION NamME

"STA.NUMBER

ALINE
ALTUS
BLAIR
BURNS
CAMBRIDGE
CANTON
CARMEN
CHEROKEE
CLINTON
CUSTER CITY
DILL CITY
FAIRVIEUW
LONE VOLF
LONGDALE
LUGERT
DAKLOOD
ORIENTA
SENTINEL
THOMAS

YEVED

42820
42600
42610
42650
42625
42750
42830
51850
42700
42720
42635
42800
42620
22760
42€158
42740
42810
42630
42730

42840

40
38
26
32

16

24
22
28
12
34
14
36
18
10
30
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PATRON INDEX

2RRTIFFRDISGSrRASNARNSIRAUEN

PATRONS NAME STA NUMBR PAGE
ACHE BRICK CO 42700 24
ALINE AG. SERVICE 42820 &
ALTUS COTTON OIL CO 42600 40
BLAIR COTTON & GRAIN 42610 38
CHAMPION CHEMICAL 42650 26
CLINTON LUMBER CO 42700 24
COTTOHN GROUWERS COQP 42600 40
ODEE BUTCHEE 42610 38
DRILLING MUD CO 42650 26
EAGLESTON MUD 42700 24
ELK ELEVATOR €O 42635 28
ELK SUPPLY 42700 24
FALCON MUD CO 42700 24
FARMERS COOP ELEV 42630 30
FARMERS COOP ELEV, 51850 2
FARMERS COOP ELEV, 42830 6
FARMERS COOP ELEV. 42720 22
FARMERS UNION COOF EXCH 42820 8
FARMERS UNION COOP 42635 28
HALLIBURTON CO 42650 26
HOLDERBY FARM EOUIPT, SIES0 2
IMCO 42650 26
MCNEILL GRAIN CO 42730 20
NA-CHURS PLANT FOGD 42600 40
OKLA MUD CONSULTANTS 42700 24
ORIENTA COOP ASSH 42810 10
PARTHENA MCCRADY 42840 4
PLANTERS COOP ASSH 42625 32
PLANTERS COOP ASSN 42620 34
PLANTERS COCP ASSHN 42615 36
RILEY CONSTRUCTION 42700 24
ROGERS CO., T. H. 42620 30
SOONER COQOP INC 42800 12
SOUTHUEST FERTILIZER 42600 40
STANDARD ELEVATOR 22500 20
SU0 GRAIN OF ALTUS 42600 4
58S SUPPLY ELEVATOR 42600 40
UESTERN CO 42700 24
UHEELER BROTHERS 42740 18
WHEELER GRAIN CO 42750 16
UILDCAT MUD CO 42700 24

N

U.B. JOBHNSTON GRAIN CO 51850
U.B. JOHNSTON GRAIN €O 42800
U.B. JOHNSTON GRAIN CO 42760

¢

—
nN

I




209900
200100
ol
02
03
200200
0!
200300
200400
0l
02
200500

PAGE 1

ZONE 50 < CHEROKEE 51850 > ALTUS SUBDIVISIDN

CHEROKEE MAIN TRACK
CHEROKEE ELEVATOR TRACK

CHEROKEE T H ROGERS OPEN
CHEROKEE U B JOHNSTON GRAIN CO OH SPOUT
CHEROKEE U B JOHNSTON GRAIN CO OH SPOUT
CHEROKEE. HOUSE TRACK

CHEROKEE HOLDERBY FARM EQUIPT OPEN
CHEROKEE WATER & LIGHT PLANT SPUR

CHEROKEE INDUSTRY TRACK

CHEROKEE FARMERS CO-OP ELEVATOR o8 SPOUT
CHEROKEE FARMCRS CO-OP ELEVAYOR OH SPOUT
CHEROKEE SCALE TRACK
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LIGHT
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CHEROKEE

ZONE 50
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509900
500600
500700
01
02
03

PAGE 3

YEWED MAIN TRACK

YEUED SIDING <3960 FT> (65 CH’S)

YEWED ELEVATOR TRACK

YEUED PARTHENA MCCRADY
YEUED PARTHENA HCCRADY
YEUED PARTHENA MCCRADY

DOOR
OH SPOUT <LDG BOX & CH’S>
OH SPOUT <SPOT 12-PINCH WEST>
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509900
500800
01
cz
03
04
05
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ZONE 50 < CARMEN 42830 > ALTUS SUBDIVISION

CARMEN MAIN TRACK
CARMEN ELEVATOR TRACK

CARMEN FARMERS COOP CH PIPE <ANHYDROUS AMMONIA>
CARMEN FARMERS COOP UT PIPE <LIQ FERT & FEED>
CARMEN FARMERS COOP OH SPOUT <SPOT 14-PINCH WEST>
CARMEN FARMERS COOP DOOR  <UNLD VAN COMM>
CARMEN FARMERS COOP DOOR <UNLD CS HULLS>
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ZONE 50 < ALINE 42820 > ALTUS SUBDIVISION

ALINE MAIN TRACK

ALINE ELEVATOR TRACK

ALINE FARMERS UNION COOP EXCH
ALINE FARMERS UNION COOP EXCH
ALINE FARMERS UNION COQP EXCH
ALINE ALINE AG. SERVICES

UT AUGER <BULK DRY FERT>

DOCR <CS HULLS & VAN COMM>
OH SPOUT <SPOT 14~PINCH WEST>
OH PIPE  <ANHYDROUS AMMONTA>
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ZONE 50 < ORIENTA 42810 > ALTUS SUBDIVISIDN

509900 ORIENTA MAIN TRACK
S01000 ORIENTA ELEVATOR TRACK

01 ORIENTA ORIENTA CDGP ASSN OH SPOUT <SPOT 1S-PINCH EAST>
02 ORIENTA ORIENTA COOP ASSN OH SPOUT <LDS GRAIN>
03 ORIENTA DRIENTA COOP ASSN OH SPCUT <LDS GRAIN>

501100 ORIENTA STORAGE TRACK (19 CH’S)

PAGE 9 -
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0S
06
501400
0l

02
501500
01
501600

7ONE 50 < FAIRVIEU 42800 > ALTUS SUBDIVISION

FAIRVIEW MAIN TRACK

FAIRVIEW WALDON SPUR
FAIRVIEW TEAM TRACK
CONTINENTAL OIL CO DOOR
VACANT DOOR
VACANT ut PIr

W B JOHNSTON GRAIN CO  OH SPOUT
<SPOT 8 CARS-PINCH EAST>

W 8 JOHNSTON GRAIN CO  OH SPOUT
PHILLIPS PETROLEUM CO DOOR
FAIRVIEW JOHNSTON SPUR

U B JOHNSTON GRAIN CO  OH SPOUT
<SPOT & CARS-PINCH EAST>

WU B JOHNSTON GRAIN CO 000R
FAIRVIEY DOCK TRACK

FAIRVIEW DOCK DOCK

FAIRVIEW RUNAROUND TRACK

PAGE 11

501700
01
501800
01
02
502100
502200
502300
502400
502500
502600
502700
0l

02
502800

FAIRVIEW NO. S TRACK

FAIRYIEW RAMP RAMP
FAIRVIEW SCALE TRACK

STEWART OIL CO DOOR
JENSEN’S INC. OPEN

FAIRVIEW YARD TRACK | <4100 FT>
FAIRVIEW YARD TRACK 2 <267S FT>
FATRVIEW YARD TRACK 3 <2475 FT>
FAIRVIEW YARD TRACK 4 <2280 FT>
FAIRVIEW OLD LEAD TRACK
FAIRYIEW STOCK TRACK <168Q FT>
FAIRVIEU SOONER COOP SPUR

SOONER COOP INC OH SPOUT
<SPOT 8 CARS-PINCH EAST>
SOONER COQP INC ut pIr

FAIRVIEW RIP TRACK
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503000
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PAGE 13

ZONE. SO < LONGOALE 42760 > ALTUS SUBDIVISION

LONGDALE MAIN TRACK
LLONGDALE TRACK NO. 2
LONGDALE W B JOHNSTON GRAIN CD OH SPOUT <SPOT S-PINCH EAST>
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503100
01

PAGE 15

ZONE. 50 < CANTON 42750 > ALTUS SUBDIVISION

CANTON
CANTON
CANTON
CANTON
CANTON
CANTON
CANTON
CANTON
CANTON
CANTON
CANTON

MAIN TRACK

HOUSE TRACK NO. 2
UHEELER GRAIN CO.
WHEELER GRAIN CO. <WHSE> DONR

UHEELER GRAIN CO. DH SPDUT
PLATFORM DOCK

BACK TRACK

UHEELER GRAIN CO. OH SPOUT <SP0t
WHEELER GRAIN CO. <WHSE> DOGCR
UHEELER GRAIN CO. OH SPOUT
SIDING TRACK 3 <2460 FT> <20 CH’S>

OH SPOUT <SPOT 10-PINCH EAST>

10-PINCtl EAST>
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Z0NE S50 < OAKWOOD 42740 > ALTUS SUBDIVISION

509900 OGAKUOOD MAIN TRACK
503400 OAKWOOD ELEVATOR SPUR

Ol OAKUOOD WHEELER BROS. GRAIN OH SPOUT  <SPOT 5-PINCH UEST>
503500 OAKWOOD HOUSE TRACK NO. 1 <1560 FT> <15 CH’S>

PAGE 17 ,
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ZONE SO < THOMAS 42730 > ALITUS SUBDIVSION

509900 THOMAS MAIN TRACK
503600 THOMAS ELEVATOR TRACK

01 THOMAS MCNEILL GRAIN CO OH SPOUT <SPOT 29-PINCH EAST>
02 THOMAS MCNEILL GRAIN CO <HULLS> DOCK
03 THOMAS VACANT NOOR

503700 THOMAS SIDING <2060 FT> <29 CH’S>
503800 THOMAS DOCK TRACK
01 THOMAS DOCK DOCK

PAGE (9




7 &
o)
A
- h
-
KN
»d
E DOCK %
0 02 5036 03 1[5 on,‘°
O
v/ SCALE TRK - L"’
5099
; S0 ' 5, :
—To 37 5037 (2060') °3; To Altus —
S
Cherokee 5038 930
- C——3
% DOCK
THOMAS
ZONE 50

PAGE 20




549900
540100
540300
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ZONE 54 < CUSTER CITY 42720 > ALTUS SUBDIVISION

CUTSER CITY MAIN TRACK
CUSTER CITY SIDING
CUSTER CITY ELEVATOR TRACK

SOUTH CONCRETE ELEVATOR SPOUT
NORTH CONCRETE ELEVATOR SPOUT
FERTILIZER HOUSE DOOR

CUSTER CITY HOUSE TRACK
CUSTER CITY STORAGE TRACK




¥405

TIN ELEVATOR

ST.

4. 5403

5439 MAIN LINE

N\

e

BROADWAY

CUSTER QIvY

ZONE 54
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5593900
550900
551000
551100
01
553100
553200
553300
553400
0t

02
553500
01
0z

ZONE S5 ¢ CLINTON 42700 > ALTUS SUBDIVISION

CLINTON HMAEN TRACK

BN INTERCHANGE TRACK

CRIP INTERCHANGE TRACK

1ST ST. INDUSTRY TRACK TO HAYES ST
0SCA OPEN
CLINTON NO. 12 PASS TRACK

CLINTON NO. 7 HOUSE TRACK

CLINTON NO. 20 ENGINE SPUR

CLINTON LUMBER SPUR OPEN
ELK SUPPLY OPEN
ELK SUPPLY OFEN
CLINION NO. S DOCK TRACK

CLINTON AUTO DOCK DOCK
CLINTON TOFC RAMP RAMP

PAGE 23

5563600
553700
553800
0l
02
554000
011
THRU
(0)5)
554100
01
554400
554500
01
554600
01
554700
0]
0s

CLINION NG. 1 YARD TRACK QPEN
CLINTOM NO. 2 YARD TRACK OPEN
CLINTON NO. 1! ST0CK IRACK OPEN
EAGLESTON MUD U, T.AUGER
UOKLAHOMA MUD CO. DOCK
ACHME BRICK SPUR

ACME BRICK (5 CAR OPEN DOCK) DOCK
ACME BRICK (5 CAR OPEN DOCK) DOCK
ACME BRICK (S CAR OPEN DOCK) DOCK
WILDCAT MUD (END OF 5544)

WILDCAT MUD OPEN AREA
CLOVU INDUSTRIAL LEAD TRACK

RILEY CONSTRUCTION SPUR

RILEY CONSTRUCTION (OPEN ARCA
UESTERN COMPANY SPUR

WESTERN COMPANY OPEN AREA
FALEON MUD SPUR

FALCON MUR CO OPEMN AREA
FALCON MUD CO OPEN DNCK
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05 04 03 02 ml ZONE 55

EAGLESTON MUD
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ZONE 55 < BURNS JCT 42650 > ALTUS SUBDIVISION

655100 AIR BASE INDUSTRIAL SPUR, SO LEG WYE 555500 HALLIBURTON SPUR
S55200 AIR BASE INDUSTRIAL TRACK MP 418 01 HALLIBUTON CO DOOR
S55300 AIR BASE N0, 7 NORTH TRACK 02 HALLIBUTON CO U.T.DEVICE
01 DRILLING MUD CO U.T.DEVICE SS5600 CHAMPION SPUR
02 DRILLING MUO CO DOOR (ON OPEN DOCK) 12 CHAMPION CHEM CO OPEN AREA
03 DRILLING MUp CO DOOR (ON QOPEN DOCK) 555700 INDUSTRY TRACK 3RD 10 7I1H ST
04  VACANT DOOR (ON OPEN DOCK) (TRACK AT END OF TRACK 5552)
05 VACANT DOUR (ON OPEN DUCK) 12 CHAMPION CHEM CO OPEN AREA
06 VYACANT U.1.DEVICE
07 1MCD DOOR (ON DPEN DOCK)
THROUGH (S5 SPOTS AT DOCK)
Ll TIMCO DOCR (ON OPEN DOCK)
S55400 AIR BASE NO. SOUTH TRACK
Ol VACANT DOOR (ON OPEN DOCK)Y
02 VACANT DOOR (ON OPEN DOCK)
03 VACANT DODR (ON OPEN DOCK)
04 VACANT DOOR ¢(ON DOPEN DOCK)
0S VACANT DDOR (ON OPEN DOCK)

PAGE 25 .
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569900
560100
01
560200
ot

PAGE 27

ZONE 56 < DILL CITY 42635 > ALTUS SURDIVISION

DILL CITY MAIN TRACK
DILL CITY PASSING TRACK

OILL CITY FARMERS UNION CO-CP GIN U.T.DEVICE (MY FERTILIZERY
DILL CITY ELEVATOR TRACK
ODILL CITY ELK ELEVATOR 0.H. SPQUT
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ZONE 56 < SENTINEL 42630 >

S69900 SENTIENL MAIN TRACK
560300 SENTINEL SIDING
0! SENTINEL. FARMERS CO-0P
02 SENTINEL FARMERS CO-0OP
03 SENTINEL FARMERS CO-0OP
560400 SENTINEL ELEVATOR TRACK
01 SENTINEL FARMERS CO-0P
02 SENTINEL FARMERS CO-0P
03 SENTINEL T.H. ROGERS
04 VACANT

PAGE 29

ALTUS GURDTYELTNN

0.H.SPLQUT
U.T.01¥
O.H.PIPE

0.H.SPOUT
0.4.5P0UT
DOOR
DOUR

<SPOT 15-PINCH FAST>
<DRY FERTILIZERD
<LIQUID FERTILIZER>

<SPOT  5-PINCH UEST>
<SPOT 10-PINCH WEST>
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ZONE S6 < CAMBRIDGE 42625 > ALTUS SUBDIVISION
569900 CAMBRIDGE MAIN TRACK

560500 CAMBRIDGE ELEVATOR TRACK
0l CAMBRIDGE PLANTERS CO-DP ASSN 0.H.SPOUT <SPOT 13-PINCH WEST>
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LONE WOLF 42620 > ALTUS SUBDIVISION

MAIN TRACK

ELEVATOR TRACK

PLANTERS CO~0f ASSN 0.H.PIPE <LL1Q FERTILIZER>
PLANTERS CO-~GP ASSN 0.H.5POUT

SIDING 1730 FT

INTERCHANGE & OLD CRIP MAIN TRACK <SPOT 40>
PLANTERS COOP TRACK

PLANTERS CO-0P ASSN 0.H.5P0UT

PLANTERS CO-~-DP ASSN FERTILIZER
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ZONE S6 < LUGERT 42615 > ALTUS SURBDIVIGION

569900 LUGERT MAIN TRACK
561000 LUGERT ELEVATOR TRACK
0l LUGERT PLANTERS CO-0P ASSN 0.H.SPOUT <SPOT 17~PINCH WEST>
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7ONE 56 < BLAIR 42610 * ALTUS “SUBHLIVISION

BILAIR MAIN TRACK

BLAIR ELEVATOR TRACK

BLLAIR DEE BUTCHEE OPEN AREA
BLAIR COTTON & GRAIN CO 0.H.3PNBT

LOPDT {S-PINCH UCST -
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562000
562100
562200
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ZONE S6 < ALTUS 42600 > ALTUS SUET T [ 100

ALTUS MAIN TRACK

ALTUS STORAGE TRACK

SUG GRAIN OF ALTUS OH SPOUT
<SPOT 20 CARS-PINCH EAST>

ALTUS STOCK TRACK

SOUTHUEST FERTILIZER UT DEVICE
CITY CONCRETE OF ALTUS OPEN
SWO GRAIN OF ALTUS OH SPOUT
<SPOT 20 CARS-PINCH EAST>

SWO GRAIN OF ALTUS OH SPOUT
ALTUS H&E TRANSFER TRACK

ALTUS BUNGE TRACK

STANDARD ELEVATOR 0H SPOUT
<SPOT 15 CARS-PINCH WEST>

ALTUS SWITCHING LEAD
ALTUS TRACK NO. 1
ALTUS TRACK NO. 2
ALTUS TRACK NO. 3
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ALTUS TRACK MU, 4

ALTUS TRACK NO. 5

ALTUS WATER LEAD

ALTUS HDUSE TRACK

ALTUS INDUSTRY TRACK

NA-CHURS PLANT FOOD  OPEN AREA
WESTERN HULL SACKERS DOOR
HOUSE DOCK DACK
ALTUS NEU RIP TRACK

ALTUS OLD RIP TRACK

ALTUS TOFC TRACK

ALTUS MITCHELL STREET TRACK
ALTUS MITCHELL ST. NORTH TRACK
BADGER OIL CO DOOR
ROUNDS & PORTER DOOR S DOOR
ALTUS MITCHELL ST. SOUTH TRACK
SA5 SUPPLY ELEVATOR OH SPOUT
<SPOT 10 CARS-PINCH VWEST>

COTTON GROWERS COCP OH SPOUT-

ALTUS SLSF INTERCHANGE TRACK
ALTUS OIL MILL TRACK
ALTUS COTTON OIL MILL-U.T,AUGER
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